
PRODUCTION SUMMARY NO, 1.7
WOOL TEXTILE INDUSTRY - WOOL WEAVING

The information set out below has been compiled from returns of 
establishments engaged in the Woollen industry, and indicates the current production

trends. These figures are subject to revision.

AUSTRALIAN PRODUCTION STATISTICS 

NOVEMBER, 1959

PART A ; WOVEN FABRIC (a) (OVER 12" WIDE) PRODUCED 

('000 square yards)

Fibre:
Worsted; All Types (b)

Fabric

- Pure 
Mixtures

Totals

Rew South 
Wales 

512 
(e) 82

594

Victoria

513
152

665

Other 
States

50
_____

50

Total

1,075
234

1,309

Woollen; For Clothing (c);- 
Flannel - Outerwear -

Underwear -

Other than Flannel • 
For Other Purposess-

Total;

Pure 
Mixtures 
Pure 
Mixtures 
Pure 
Mixtures 
Pure 
Mixtures 

( Pure 
( Mixtures 
( Total

Total all Fabric of or predominantly 
of Wool;

NOTE:

(d)

(4)
(4)
86

(4)

113
107

220

014

(a) Excluding Wool Felt not Woven
(b) Mainly for Clothing, including Footwear
(c) Including that for Footwear

(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
520
^52

583
367

950

1,615

(dj Not available for publication
small amount produced in other States(e) N.S.W. includes a

Pure = Containing 95% or more of the fibre named; 
of the fibre named.

PART B

Item

(4)
(4)
(4)

230 
(4)

M
320

55

425

129 
(d) 
(4)
(4) 
836 
497

__Là)__
1 ;C I 6

529

1,545

2,854

Mixtures = Predomiaantljr

BLANKETS AND RUGS PRODUCED

Pure (i.e. 
cent, 95% or 

more Wool)

Blankets - Double
Threequarter 
Single 
Cot

(a; 
14,277 
40,981

(a)

Number
Mixtures 

Predom, 
Wool

(a) 
2,116 

14,835
(a)

Total

53,429
16,393 
55,816 
15,443

Rugs

Total; 114,703 26,378 141,081

(a) 5,688

Pure (i.e, 
cont. 95% or

Square Tards

mere Wool) 
(a)

68,026
172,571 

(a)

568,915

(a)

Mixtures 
Predom. 
Wool 

(a) 
10,575 
56,994 

(a)

104,133

(a)

Total

329,783
78,601

229,565
35,099

673,048

18,211

(a) Confidential. Not available for publication.

DETAILS TOR 1956-57 TO 1958-59 AND A SERIES OF MONTHS ARE SHOWN OVERLEAP

172,



Period

2.

Bl

PRODUCTION SUMMARY HO. 1?.

WOOL TEXTILE INDUSTRY.!

The figures

Year ; 1956-57 
1957-58 
1958-59

5 months ended Nov.
II II 11 "

WOOL WEA7IHG

NOVEMBER, 1959

for 1958-59 and later periods are

AUSTRALIAN PRODUCTIOH STATISTICS

Woven
Worsted

Pure

'000
sq.yds.

, 195;
1958

Month, 1958 I November 
December

1959 . January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
Of tober 
November

13,571 
11,871 
10,913
5,209 
4,421

901 
824
624
962

1,000 
1,024 
1,008 
1,050
1,022

949
1,103 
1,060 
1,075i

subject to revision

Fabric (a) Produced

Mix­
tures 
-IP?.-4 

'000 
sq.yds.

1 ,927 
2,125 
1,745 
1,064 

805 
147 
104

73 
110 
128 
166 
174 
185 
203 
180 
227 
220 
234

Woollen

Pure

'000

Mix­
tures 
(°) ■ 
'000

Total
Blankets 

(d) sr
sq.yds, sq.yds.

11,572
11,777

9,942
4,275
4,190

953
803
606
925
962
910
801
745
717
735
855
952

1,016

5,712 
5,946
4,649

2,302
1,762

450
389

315
474
469 
400
406
354
396
383
460 
534
529

'000
sq.yds.

32,782
31,719
27,249
12,850
11,178

2,451
2,120
1,618
2,471
2,559
2,560 
2,389
2,334
2,338
2,247
2,645 
2,766
2,854

No. No,

1 ,678,014
1,855,086 
1,684,203

753,259 
685,969
112,219 
102,066

84,922 
134,513 
157,975 
174,353 
172,338 
172,047 
168,297
145,944 
160,899 
137,038 
141,081

162,521 
177,184 
133,578

63,054 
63,224
8,810 
7,230

6,275 
8,867
7,235 

11,960 
14,152 
14,635 
13,268 
14,344 
16,996 
12,758
5,688

and excludes Wool Felt not woven.(a) Over 12 inches wide
(b) Predominantly Worsted
(0) Predominantly Woollen
(d) Pure wool or Mixtures predominantly wool

S.R. CARVER 
COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN

COMMONWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS

CANBERRA, A.C.T, 10TH FEBRUARY, 1 góQ.


